



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2018**

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ...Applicant
Versus
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Jain for the Applicant

None for the Respondent No. 1

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
MONDAY, 11th NOVEMBER 2019

P.C. :

1 Since none appears for the respondent No. 1, stand over to 10th
January 2020.

2 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.