



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ... **Applicant**
Versus
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr... **Respondents**

.....

Mr.Pankar Jain i/b. P.D.Jain & Co., Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Shantanu Chandratre, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.R.M.Pethe, APP for the Respondent No.2/State.

....

CORAM : A.M.BADAR J.

DATED : 10th JANUARY 2020.

P.C. :

1 The learned Counsel for the applicant submits that copy of reply which is filed on record is not served on him.

2 The learned Counsel for the respondent then served the copy of reply on the learned Counsel for the applicant.

3 Stand over to 7th February 2020.

(A.M.BADAR, J.)