



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018

BRIJESHKUMAR JIVRAM MISHRA ... APPLICANT.

VERSUS

MOHAMMED ZAMIRULLA KHAN & ANR..... RESPONDENTS.

Mr.Pankaj D. Jain a/w Miss Tejashree R. Kamble i/b P.D.Jain
& Company, for applicant.

Mr.Shantanu Chandratre, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr.AR Kapadnis, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 6TH MARCH 2020.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 19th March 2020.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)