



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra .Applicant

Vs.

Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & anr. .Respondents

None for the Applicant

Mr. S. C. Chandratre, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 1

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent No. 2 – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 09.12.2020

P. C.

. The aforesaid Application has been circulated by Mr. Chandratre, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 states that he has informed the Advocate appearing for the Applicant about the said circulation. None appears for the Applicant.

2. Stand over to **13.01.2021**. Till then, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate. To be tagged alongwith **Cri. Appln. No. 501 of 2019**.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)