



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram MishraApplicant.
Vs.
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr.Respondents.

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.501 OF 2019

Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr.Applicants.
Vs.
Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra & Anr.Respondents.

Mr. S.C. Chandratre for the Applicants in Criminal Application No. 501 of 2019 and for the Respondents in Criminal Application No. 869 of 2018.
Smt. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2021.

PC.:-

None for the Applicant in Criminal Application No. 869 of 2018 and for the Respondent in Criminal Application No.501 of 2019.

2 With a view to grant an opportunity to the learned Advocate for the Applicant in Criminal Application No.869 of 2018 and for the Respondent in Criminal Application No.501 of 2019, stand over to 3rd February, 2021.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)