



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.501 OF 2019

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ...Applicant
V/S.
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Arun S. Lambe i/b P. D. Jain & Co. for Applicant in APL/869/2018.
None for Applicant in APL/501/2019.
Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for Respondent No.2 (State).

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2021.

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant in Criminal Application No.501 of 2019, in Order to grant an opportunity to the concerned Applicant, stand over to 7th April 2021.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, in Criminal Application No.869 of 2018 to continue till the next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)