



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ...Applicant
V/s.
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Arun Lambe i/b P. D. Jain & Co. for Applicant
Mr. Shantanu Chandratre, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for Respondent No.2 (State).

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 7th APRIL, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Advocate Mr. Lambe submitted that, the Advocate-on-record for the Applicant has been tested positive for Covid-19 and therefore he is unable to attend the Court.

In view thereof and at his request, stand over to 15th June 2021.

2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)