



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ...Applicant
Versus
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. S.C.Chandratre for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.R.Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2022
(Through Video Conferencing)

P.C. :

1. Mr. Chandratre, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 has circulated the aforesaid application. He states that he has informed the Advocate appearing for the applicant of the said circulation taken by him today. He further states that the concerned Advocate appearing for the applicant had informed him that some of the family members in his house have tested positive and as such, is unable to attend today.

2. Stand over to 24th January, 2022.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.