



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ...Applicant
Versus
Mohammed Zimirulla Khan and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Pankaj D. Jain a/w Tejashree R. Kamble i/b P.D.Jain & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Shantanu Chadratre for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.R.Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
DATE : 8th APRIL, 2022

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn at 1.30 p.m.
2. By consent, stand over to 22nd April, 2022.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.