



2026:BHC-AS:22324

Diksha Rane

1. APL 869-18.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869/2018**

BRIJESHKUMAR JIVRAM MISHRA ..APPLICANT
VS.
MOHAMMED ZAMIRULLA KHAN & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Pankaj D. Jain a/w. Adv. Tejashree R. Kamble i/b. P. D. Jain & Co. for the applicant.

Adv. Shantanu Chandratre for the respondent no.1.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2024.

P.C. :

Remove from the board as learned counsel submits that the matter does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)