



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No. 869 of 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ... Applicant
versus

Mohammed Zamirulla Khan and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Pradeep Purohit i/b P D Jain and Co., for the Applicant.

Mr Pradyumna D Sharma a/w Mr Sandeep J Pawar, Ms Bhavika
S Hodar, for Respondent No.1.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for Respondent No.2 / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 22 April 2025

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to 13 June 2025.

2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to
operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)