



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Application No.869 of 2018**

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ... Applicant.  
Vs.  
Mohd Zamirulla Khan & Anr. ... Respondents.

---

Mr Pradeep Purohit i/by PD Jain & Co. for the applicant.  
Mr MG Patil,APP for the respondent / State.  
Mr Pradymna Sharma a/w Randhirkumar N Mandal for  
respondent No.1.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.  
Date : 10 November 2025.**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to trace the papers and place them before  
the Court on the next occasion. Stand over to 5 January  
2026. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue  
to operate till the next date.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**