



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra ... Applicant

Versus

Mohammed Zamirulla Khan And Anr ... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.23
12:36:09 +0530

Mr.Pankaj Jain a/w Mr.Pradeep Purohit i/b P.D. Jain & Co., for the Applicant.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Randhirkumar N. Mandal a/w Mr.Gautam Khobragade, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Papers are not placed on board.
3. Stand over 4th February 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)