



*Shubhada S Kadam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra  
*versus*  
Mohammed Zamirulla Khan and anr.

---

Mr. Pankaj Jain along with Mr. Pradeep Purohit i/b. P. D. Jain and Co.,  
Advocates for Applicant.

Ms. Nishi Jain i/b. Mr. Pradyumna Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Kranti Hivrale, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent No.1-State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file her written submissions. Leave granted
3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)