



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2018

Brijeshkumar Jivram Mishra

...Applicant

Vs.

Mohammed Zamirulla Khan and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Jain i/b P. D. Jain & Co., Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. This praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 30th March, 2026, this court has disposed of the Criminal Application. It is stated in the praecipe, in the title clause the name of the Respondent is wrongly mentioned **Mohammed Zzimirulla Khan and Anr.**, instead of corrected name is **Mohammed Zamirulla Khan and Anr.**
3. Correction be made accordingly.
4. Praecipe is disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)